TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc.		12/30/2011	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Secure Data, Inc.
Street Address:	612 Pierce Boulevard
City:	O'Fallon
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62269
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3817060	GECAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)296-3956 303-382-5118 Phone:

Email: tupperk@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karin Tupper, Paralegal 1225 17th Street, Suite 2300 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

00129527
Karin Tupper
/Karin Tupper/

REEL: 004691 FRAME: 0906

TRADEMARK

900211272

Date:	01/04/2012			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Secure Data Release of TM Security Interest Page 1_Page_1#page1.tif				
source=Secure Data Release of TM Security Interest Page 1_Page_2#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004691 FRAME: 0907



De Lage Landen Financial Services 1111 Old Eagle School Road Wayne, PA 19087 610 386 5000

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Secure Data, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), entered into that certain security agreement dated August 15, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") with De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc. ("DLL"), a Michigan corporation, notice of which was recorded August 17, 2011 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4606, Frame 0371.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted DLL, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of DLL in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation the trademark registration listed in <u>Schedule A</u>, (the "Trademark") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark.

WHEREAS, DLL has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in such Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, DLL hereby releases the Security Interest, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Grantor and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases Grantor and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name: Greg Burke
Title: VP - Risk

Date: 12-30-11

Schedule A

Trademark

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GECAS	3,817,060	July 13, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004691 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 01/04/2012